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The Lok Sabha met at Eleven oj the Clock.

Translators, as supernumerary to the establishment. However, Government are considering the creation of a few additional posts of Assistant Journalists with a view to accommodating the supernu-
merstry Translators and improving their lot.

TMr. Steaker in the CAair]

ORAL ANSWERS TO QUESTIONS

.Supernumerary Trsmslators working in "Sainik Samachar’’ published by Ministry

of Defence

*781. SHRI CHANDRA SHAILANl;
Will the Minister of DEFENCE be j)leased to refer to the reply given to Unstarred Question. No. 2082 on the 14th June, 1971 regarding supernumerary
-translators working in “Sainik Samachar”
.published by the Ministry of Defence and state:

(a) the future prospects of the super-
jiumerary translators who are at present employed in “Sainik Samachar”; and
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SHRI J. B. PATNAIK: There are three supernumerary translators now working in Stiinik Samachar.
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SHRI J. B. PATNAIK: As I have just indicated in my reply, we are thinking of improving the lot of these people.

(b) whether any schemes have been Hatred of India Policy of Pak. Radio
•drawn to improve their lot? Broadcasts

THE DEPUTY MINISTER IN THE
MINISTRY OF DEFENCE (SHRI J. B.
PATNAIK): (a) and (b). Accordin to the Government orders issued on 18th March, 1973, authorising the creation of posts of Assistant Journalists in lieu of posts of Translators, the Translators were to be selected, for appointment of Assistant Journalist by the appropriate Departmental Promotion Committee and those among them who were not selected for such appointment were to be wasted out as
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♦782. PROF. NARAIN CHAND

PARASHAR:
SHRI HUKAM CHAND

KACHWAI;

Will the Minister of EXTERNAL
AFFAIRS be pleased to state:

(a) whether the attention of Government has been drawn to the news ttftn publi>lied in tfie S indav Trihune,of f'^Wch 25, 1973 under the caption “Hatred c?f

